

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES PH 23- Version: 1

127

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council
Final action: 5/24/2023

Title: Authorizing the City on behalf of the Police Department (SPPD) to accept and amend the Special

Fund for an additional \$51,398 in funds from a subgrant from the St. Paul and Ramsey County

Intervention Project (SPIP).

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019-2023 SPIP BLAZE Grant amended Financial Analysis 5.12.pdf, 2. extension of SPIP SPPD

agreement thru 6.30.23

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/31/2023	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
5/24/2023	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the City on behalf of the Police Department (SPPD) to accept and amend the Special Fund for an additional \$51,398 in funds from a subgrant from the St. Paul and Ramsey County Intervention Project (SPIP). WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, in RES PH 20-41, agreed to enter into a subgrant agreement with the Saint Paul and Ramsey County Domestic Abuse Intervention Project (SPIP) as part of an Improving Criminal Justice Response Program grant from the U.S. Department of Justice (DOJ), Office on Violence Against Women (VAWA); and

WHEREAS, SPIP has received an extension of the grant period to 6.30.23; and

WHEREAS, SPIP has offered the SPPD an additional \$51,398 in funds to continue the work funded by the grant; and

WHEREAS, this grant provides funds for the Blueprint Accessibility, Zero-Bias, Enhancement Project (BLAZE) defining a coordinated community response to domestic violence across multiple systems; and

WHEREAS, there is no matching requirement for the City as part of this subgrant agreement; and

WHEREAS, the 2023 financing and spending plans need to be amended and activity budget added for these funds; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for appropriation total revenues in excess of those estimated in the budget, funds of \$51,398 in the Special Fund; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon recommendation of the Mayor, that \$51,398 is available for appropriation in the Police Department Special Fund, as heretofore adopted and amended by this Council, be hereby further amended in the particulars as specified in the attached financial analysis.

File #: RES PH 23-127, Version: 1